PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3129898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YVES LOUIS GABRIEL AUDEBERT	09/11/2003
OLIVIER CLEMOT	09/11/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVCARD IRELAND, LIMITED
Street Address:	30 HERBERT STREET
City:	DUBLIN 2
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14513475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM-200US2CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=AIM-200US2CON3, Assignment to ActivCard Ireland#page1.tif

PATENT 503083293 REEL: 034342 FRAME: 0549

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) (2)	Yves, Louis, Gabriel AUDEBERT Olivier CLEMOT
	(3)	VIIII VALUE III
	(4)	
	(5)	
	each of	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
	(6)	ACTIVCARD IRELAND, LIMITED
	(6a)	of 30 Herbert Street - DUBLIN 2 - IRELAND
•	(7) (7-)	ot
	(7a)	01
		after designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, lencies and possessions, and for the country of
	(8)	in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent ,
		nay be granted therefor, known as
	(9)	"Method and system for establishing a communications pipe between a personal security device and a remote computer system"
	•	(Case No)
		ch the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United of America or, if not on even date, then has executed
	(10)	on or has already filed
	• •	
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No filed on
	(12)	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time
		ention was made.
divisional app deem necessa 2)	ilications the try or expedi The unders	gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or west and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may ent. gned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared in or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
, -		orward with such interiorence.
3)	The unders	Igned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in
		provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. gned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
States patent		
5)	The undersi	gned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of g from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee,
•		interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein
		(they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. gned hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this
		entification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office
for recordation	n of this doc	ument.
in wi	itness where	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
Date 09	-11-2003	Signature of Inventor (1) Yves, Louis, Gabriel AUDEBERT (Seal) Was Audebut
	11.2003	Signature of Inventor (2) Olivier CLEMOT (Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor (3)(Seal)
Date		Signature of inventor (4) (Seal) Signature of inventor (5) (Seal)
~31W		- Advantage Annual California
		should preforably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public it within the U.S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:
	11.2003	Signature of Witness (Seal)
Date09	-11-2003	Signature of Witness (Seei)
		(/ ^V
		PATENT .

RECORDED: 12/03/2014

RECORDED: 10/30/2003

PATENT

REEL: 015264 FRAME: 0288

REEL: 034342 FRAME: 0550